
ICAR-AGRICULTURAL TECHNOLOGY APPLICATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE
An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institute

CRIDA Campus, Santoshnagar, Hyderabad

SANCTION ORDER

Date: 03.02.2026

Approval and Sanction of the Director is hereby conveyed for a sum of Rs.9,58,07,137/- (Rupees Nine crores fifty eight

lakh seven thousand one hundred and thirty seven only) towards release of funds to the following KVKs under Pay &
Allowances for the month of January, 2026 for the financial year 2025-26. The funds is being released through PFMS

portal to the Bank account numbers Registered by the concern Universities/lCAR-KVK/NGO-KVK in the PFMS Portal.

Name of KVK
No

ANDHRA PRADESH
Anantapuram - 1

1 (Reddipalli)
Anantapuram -2

2
(Kalyandurg)
Chittoor

3
(Kalikiri)

Status of Amount
proposed forKVI(

rl

In favour of

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Kadapa - 1

(Utukur)
Krishna
(Garikapadu)

Krishna
(Ghantasala)
Kurnool (Banavasi)
Nellore -I
Prakasam (Darsi)
Srikakulam

Amdalavalasa
Visakapatnam -2

Kondem udi

Vizianagaram
12 (RKBai)

West Godavari
13 (Undi)

Total of ANGRAU KVKs

East Godavari
14

Kalavacherla
Prakasam

15
Kandukur
Total of ICAR CTRI KVI<s

ANGRAU

ANGRAU

ANGRAU

ANGRAU

ANGRAU

ANGRAU
ANGRAU
ANGRAU
ANGRAU

ANGRAU

ANGRAU

ANGRAU

ANGRAU

ICAR

ICAR

1347655

1166234

940332

1373083

961751

494327
683510
1289307
676278

1410412

843872

COMPTROLLER1220758
ANGRAU KVI< MAIN

1369286 ACC
13776805

709414
ICAR Unit A/c -

1135237 CTRI

1844651
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Account No.

069612010001043

43074120551

Bank and Branch

Union Bank of India,

Gorantla Branch, Guntur
Dist., A.P. Guntur IFSC

Code: UBIN0806960

SBI, APP Mills
Rajahmundry

SBIN0001980



Sl.

No

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Name of '(VK

East Godavari
(Pandirimamidi)
Kadapa - 2

(Vonipenta)
Nellore -2
(Periyavaram)
West Godavari
(VR Gudem)
Total of DRYSRHU KVKs

Guntur
(Lam Farm)
Total of SVVU KVK

Chittoor
(RASS)

Kurnool

(Yagantipalle)

Visakhapatnam
(BCT) (Haripuram)

Total of AP NGO KVKs
Total of AP KVKs

TELANGANA
Adilabad -1
Adilabad-2

Mancherial

Khammam - 1

(Wyra)

Khammam -2

(Kothagudem)
Mahaboobnagar
(Palem)
Nalgonda
(Kampasagar)
Nizamabad
(Rudrur)
Warangal
(Malyal)
Total of PJTAU KVKs

Status of Amount
proposed forKVK

r la

In favour of

DRYSRHU

DRYSRHU

DRYSRHU

DRYSRHU

SVVU

NGO

NGO

NGO

PJTAU

PJTAU

PJTAU

PJTAU

PJTAU

PJTAU

PJTAU

PJTAU

676287

786732
COMPTROLLER KVK

228971 SALARIES
1691990

THE COMPTROLLER
SAUS SALARIES OF

1356266 KVK

1356266

General Secretary,

Rashtriya Seva

Samithi1478485
Sri

Hanumantharaya
Educational
Charitable Society1676178

BHAGAVATULA
CHARITABLE
TRUST, Krishi

Vigyan Kendra1695539
4850202
23519914

924774

1323587

1198663

799320

947417

841849

COMPTROLLER1017576
PJTSAU KVK

920151 SALARIES
7973337
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Account No.

196912010000773

209812010000683

110185516641

005912010003440

43082813921

922010057427920

Bank and Branch

Union Bank of India,

Dr.YSRHU Campus,
Venkataramanagudem
branch, IFSC Code:

UBIN0819697

Union Bank of India,

Thummalagunta Branch

IFSC Code: CIBIN0820989

Canara Bank, Tirupati

CNRB0001965

Union Bank,

Banaganepalle, Kurnool

Dt. UBIN0800597

SBI, Pudimaka Branch,
SBIN0006527

Axis Bank, Attapur

Branch, IFSC Code:

UTIB0004826



Name of KVK Status of Amount
proposed forKVK

In favour of

9

II

12

13

14

15

No

1295019 SALARIES

Ranga Reddy
Total of ICAR CRIDA KVI<

Karimnagar
(Ramgirikhilla)

Total of SKLTHU KVK

Warangal
(Mamnoor)
Total of PVNRTVU KVK

Karimnagar
(Jammikunta)

Mahaboobnagar
(YFA)

Medak -2

(Tuniki)

Nalgonda
(Gaddipally)
Total of NGO KVKs
Total of TS KVI<s

ICAR

SKLTHU

PVNRTVU

NGO

NGO

NGO

NGO

ICAR Unit A/c-
1968072 CRIDA
1968072

Comptroller KVK

1295019

P V Narsimha Rao

Telangana
Verterinary
University1029561

1029561

General Secretary,

GNNS-JMKT-

1789931 SALARIES

Krishi Vigyan
Kendra — YFA

1097593 SALARIES

Ekalavya Grameena
Vikas Foundation
KVK Medak2 - Pay

and Allowance1417025

Sri Aurobindo
Institute of Rural

Development

1161009 SALARIES
5465558

17731547
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Account No.

10114865123

788402010001351

42895786761

43094611636

43214891121

43098848425

43102240303

Bank and Branch

SBI, Edi Bazar

SBIN0008026

Union Bank of India,

Mulugu SKTS

brach:UBlN0578843

SBI, Rajendrangar

Branch, Hyderabad:

SBIN0020074

SBI, JAMMIKUNTA
SBIN0020136

SBI, Madanapuram,

SBIN0020201

SBI, Narsapur ADB

Branch, IFSC CODE:

SBIN0004720

SBI, Gaddipalli

SBIN0020481



Name of KVK Status of Amount
proposed forKVI<

In favour of

No

771351 SALARY

DU - GRI

1

2

3

4
5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

TAMILNADU
Cuddalore
Dharmapuri
Kanyakumari
Madurai
Nil iris

Pudukottai

Ramanatha uram
Salem
Trichy

(Tiruchirappalli)
Tiruppur
Tiruvallur
Tiruvarur
Vellore
Villupuram -l

Virudhunagar
Total of TNAU KVKs

Kancheepuram

Namakkal

Sivagangai
Villupuram - II

(Kalakurichhi)

Total of TANUVASKVKs

Nagapattinam
Total of TNJFU KVK

Dindigul
Total of DU GRI KVK

TNAU
TNAU
TNAU
TNAU
TNAU
TNAU
TNAU
TNAU

TNAU
TNAU
TNAU
TNAU
TNAU
TNAU
TNAU

TANUVAS

TANUVAS

TANUVAS

TANUVAS

TNJFU

2287409
2105850
1948147
2129072
2051487
2093254
1714883
2244349

2233045
2059269
2315620

COMPTROLLER1949816
2096642 TNAU CBE GIA-

SALARIES(PAY &2119735
2091781 ALLOWANCES) FOR

31440359 KVI<S

583532

1464135

Finance Officer,1150175
TANUVAS ICAR GIA

3969193

FINANCE OFFICER
TNJFU KVK SALARY

1396721 ACCOUNT
1396721

THE REGSITRAR GRI

PAY AND

1500929 ALLOWANCES
1500929
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Account No.

42850469346

332902010737271

006201000086000

110187924818

Bank and Branch

SBI, TN Agri Univ

Campus (CBE) Branch,
IFSC Code: SBIN0002274

Union Bank of Indian,

Moolakadai -

Madhavaram Branch:
UBIN0533297

Indian Overseas Bank,

Nagapattinam Branch,
Tamilnadu IFSC Code:

IOBA0000062

Canara Bank,

Gandigram, Dindigul
Dist. IFSC

Code:CNRB0008500



Sl.

No
Name of KVK Status of Amount

proposed for

rl

In favour of

22 Krishnagiri

23 Tiruvannamalai

Total of TNBRD KVKs

24 Ariyalur

25 Coimbatore

26 Erode

27 Karur

28 Perambalur

29 Tirunelveli

30 Theni

Tuticorin

31 (Thoothukudi)

Total of NGO KVKs
Total of TN KVIC

NGO

NGO

NGO

NGO

NGO

NGO

NGO

NGO

NGO

NGO

Tamil Nadu Boafd

1887347 of Rural

Develqpment KVK

1300364 SALARY ACCOUNT
3187711

CREED, KVK NGO-

1652184 SALARY

Sri Avinashlingam

1156511

1702979 SALARY

1471359 KVI<

11561511
53056424

KVK Grant A/c
Salary

MYRADA KVK

1993594 SALARY ACCOUNT

Saraswathi KVK

ICAR KVI< SALARY
ACCOUNT

1323725 PERAMBALUR

ICAR-RATHINAVLE

SUBRAMANIAN
EDUCATIONAL

1103334 TRUST KVI< Account 032401000079215

CENDECT KRISHI

VIGYAN KENDRA
PAY AND

1157825 ALLOWANCES

SOCIAL CHANGE
AND
DEVELOPMENT
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Account No.

7808600433

43098704935

072701000016738

110191173140

270901000009361

43213623594

480202010286205

5621244232

Bank and Branch

Indian Bank,

Kodambakkam
IDIBOOOV038

SBI, Uthyanatham
Branch, Ariyalur Dist.

IFSC Code:SBlN0006719

Indian Overseas Bank,

Vivekanandapuram

Branch, Coimbatore IFSC

code: IOBA0000727
Canara Bank,

Gobichettipalayam

Branch IFSC

Code:CNRB0001236

Indian Overseas Bank,

Trichy main branch IFSC

Code:lOBA0002709

SBI, Valigandapuram,
IFSC code: SBIN0018969

Indian Overseas Bank,

Main Branch

Kadayanallur-Tirunelveli
Dt. Tamil Nadu

IOBA0000324

Union Bank of India,

Seepalakottai Branch,
UBIN0548022

Central Bank of India,

Tirunelveli Junction IFSC

Code:CBlN0280924



Sl.

No
Name of KVK Status of Amount

proposed forKVK
rl

In favour of

PUDUCHERRY

1 Karaikal

Kurumbet/
2 Pondicherry

Total of PC KVKs

Grand Total

DOA-GoP

DOA-GoP

DIREC OF AGRI

AND FARMERS WEL
971966 ICAR ATARI PAY

AND ALLOWANCES

527286 KVI<

1499252

95807137

Account No.

43225232416

Bank and Branch

SBI,

Pondicherry,
IFSC Code: SBIN0000900

The funds may be e-transferred to the concerned KVKs through PFMS under 1270 code as per column No. 4 to 7 of the

above table.
The expenditure may please be met out from the sanctioned budget of the KVKs GRANTS for the F.Y. 2025-26.

This has the proposal and concurrene of the Asstt.Finance & Accounts Officer vide e-office Note# 78 and 80 dated

29.01.2026 and approval of the Director Note # 80 dated 30.01.2026.

( .Venkatesh)
Asstt. Admin. Officer

Distribution:

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.
11.

Asstt. Finance & Accounts Officer, ICAR-ATARI, Hyderabad.
Drawing & Disbursing Officer, ICAR-ATARI, Hyderabad.
Director of Extensions, ANGRAU/ SVVU / DRYSRHU/ PJTAU/ PVNRTVU/ SKLTHU/TNAU/ TANUVAS/TNJFU.
Comptroller, ANGRAU/ SVVU / DRYSRHU/ PJTAU/ PVNRTVU/ SKLTHU/ TNAU/ TANUVAS/TNJFU.
SF & AO, ICAR-CRIDA, Hyderabad and SF & AO, ICAR-NlRCA-Rajahmundry.
Concerned Nodal Officer of the KVK, ICAR-ATARI, Hyderabad.
Chairman/Secretary of NGO KVKs of ICAR-ATARI, Hyderabad.
Sr. Scientist & Head, KVK under ICAR-ATARI, Hyderabad.
PS to Director for kind information to the Director, ICAR-ATARI, Hyderabad.

Website Copy for uploading website.
Office Copy / Guard File.
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