



ICAR-AGRICULTURAL TECHNOLOGY APPLICATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE
An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institute
 CRIDA Campus, Santoshnagar, Hyderabad



F.No.ICAR-ATARI/4-2(3)/2020-21

Date: 03.02.2026

SANCTION ORDER

Approval and Sanction of the Director is hereby conveyed for a sum of **Rs.9,58,07,137/- (Rupees Nine crores fifty eight lakh seven thousand one hundred and thirty seven only)** towards release of funds to the following KVKs under Pay & Allowances for the month of January, 2026 for the financial year 2025-26. The funds is being released through PFMS portal to the Bank account numbers Registered by the concern Universities/ICAR-KVK/NGO-KVK in the PFMS Portal.

Sl. No	Name of KVK	Status of KVK	Amount proposed for release	In favour of	Account No.	Bank and Branch
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
ANDHRA PRADESH						
1	Anantapuram - 1 (Reddipalli)	ANGRAU	1347655	COMPTROLLER ANGRAU KVK MAIN ACC	069612010001043	Union Bank of India, Gorantla Branch, Guntur Dist., A.P. Guntur IFSC Code: UBIN0806960
2	Anantapuram - 2 (Kalyandurg)	ANGRAU	1166234			
3	Chittoor (Kalikiri)	ANGRAU	940332			
4	Kadapa - 1 (Utukur)	ANGRAU	1373083			
5	Krishna (Garikapadu)	ANGRAU	961751			
6	Krishna (Ghantasala)	ANGRAU	494327			
7	Kurnool (Banavasi)	ANGRAU	683510			
8	Nellore - 1	ANGRAU	1289307			
9	Prakasam (Darsi)	ANGRAU	676278			
10	Srikakulam (Amdalavalasa)	ANGRAU	1410412			
11	Visakapatnam -2 (Kondempudi)	ANGRAU	843872			
12	Vizianagaram (RKBai)	ANGRAU	1220758			
13	West Godavari (Undi)	ANGRAU	1369286			
Total of ANGRAU KVKs			13776805			
14	East Godavari (Kalavacherla)	ICAR	709414	ICAR Unit A/c - CTRI	43074120551	SBI, APP Mills Rajahmundry SBIN0001980
15	Prakasam (Kandukur)	ICAR	1135237			
Total of ICAR CTRI KVKs			1844651			

Chaitanya
3/2/26

Sl. No	Name of KVK	Status of KVK	Amount proposed for release	In favour of	Account No.	Bank and Branch
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
16	East Godavari (Pandirimamidi)	DRYSRHU	676287	COMPTROLLER KVK SALARIES	196912010000773	Union Bank of India, Dr.YSRHU Campus, Venkataramanagudem branch, IFSC Code: UBIN0819697
17	Kadapa - 2 (Vonipenta)	DRYSRHU	0			
18	Nellore - 2 (Periyavaram)	DRYSRHU	786732			
19	West Godavari (VR Gudem)	DRYSRHU	228971			
Total of DRYSRHU KVKs			1691990			
20	Guntur (Lam Farm)	SVVU	1356266	THE COMPTROLLER SAUS SALARIES OF KVK	209812010000683	Union Bank of India, Thummalagunta Branch IFSC Code: UBIN0820989
Total of SVVU KVK			1356266			
21	Chittoor (RASS)	NGO	1478485	General Secretary, Rashtriya Seva Samithi	110185516641	Canara Bank, Tirupati CNRB0001965
22	Kurnool (Yagantipalle)	NGO	1676178	Sri Hanumantharaya Educational Charitable Society	005912010003440	Union Bank, Banaganepalle, Kurnool Dt. UBIN0800597
23	Visakhapatnam (BCT) (Haripuram)	NGO	1695539	BHAGAVATULA CHARITABLE TRUST, Krishi Vigyan Kendra	43082813921	SBI, Pudimaka Branch, SBIN0006527
Total of AP NGO KVKs			4850202			
Total of AP KVKs			23519914			
TELANGANA						
1	Adilabad - 1	PJTAU	924774	COMPTROLLER PJTAU KVK SALARIES	922010057427920	Axis Bank, Attapur Branch, IFSC Code: UTIB0004826
2	Adilabad-2	PJTAU	1323587			
3	Mancherial	PJTAU	1198663			
4	Khammam - 1 (Wyra)	PJTAU	1198663			
5	Khammam -2 (Kothagudem)	PJTAU	799320			
6	Mahaboobnagar (Palem)	PJTAU	947417			
7	Nalgonda (Kampasagar)	PJTAU	841849			
8	Nizamabad (Rudrur)	PJTAU	1017576			
9	Warangal (Malyal)	PJTAU	920151			
Total of PJTAU KVKs			7973337			

Chandru
3/12/26

Sl. No	Name of KVK	Status of KVK	Amount proposed for release	In favour of	Account No.	Bank and Branch
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
9	Ranga Reddy	ICAR	1968072	ICAR Unit A/c – CRIDA	10114865123	SBI, Edi Bazar SBIN0008026
Total of ICAR CRIDA KVK			1968072			
10	Karimnagar (Ramgirikhilla)	SKLTHU	1295019	Comptroller KVK SALARIES	788402010001351	Union Bank of India, Mulugu SKTS brach:UBIN0578843
Total of SKLTHU KVK			1295019			
11	Warangal (Mamnoor)	PVNRTVU	1029561	P V Narsimha Rao Telangana Verterinary University	42895786761	SBI, Rajendrangar Branch, Hyderabad: SBIN0020074
Total of PVNRTVU KVK			1029561			
12	Karimnagar (Jammikunta)	NGO	1789931	General Secretary, GNNS-JMKT- SALARIES	43094611636	SBI, JAMMIKUNTA SBIN0020136
13	Mahaboobnagar (YFA)	NGO	1097593	Krishi Vigyan Kendra – YFA SALARIES	43214891121	SBI, Madanapuram, SBIN0020201
14	Medak -2 (Tuniki)	NGO	1417025	Ekalavya Grameena Vikas Foundation KVK Medak2 - Pay and Allowance	43098848425	SBI, Narsapur ADB Branch, IFSC CODE: SBIN0004720
15	Nalgonda (Gaddipally)	NGO	1161009	Sri Aurobindo Institute of Rural Development SALARIES	43102240303	SBI, Gaddipalli SBIN0020481
Total of NGO KVKs			5465558			
Total of TS KVKs			17731547			

Chaitanya
3/2/26

Sl. No	Name of KVK	Status of KVK	Amount proposed for release	In favour of	Account No.	Bank and Branch
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
	TAMILNADU					
1	Cuddalore	TNAU	2287409	COMPTROLLER TNAU CBE GIA- SALARIES(PAY & ALLOWANCES) FOR KVKs	42850469346	SBI, TN Agri Univ Campus (CBE) Branch, IFSC Code: SBIN002274
2	Dharmapuri	TNAU	2105850			
3	Kanyakumari	TNAU	1948147			
4	Madurai	TNAU	2129072			
5	Nilgiris	TNAU	2051487			
6	Pudukottai	TNAU	2093254			
7	Ramanathapuram	TNAU	1714883			
8	Salem	TNAU	2244349			
9	Trichy (Tiruchirappalli)	TNAU	2233045			
10	Tiruppur	TNAU	2059269			
11	Tiruvallur	TNAU	2315620			
12	Tiruvarur	TNAU	1949816			
13	Vellore	TNAU	2096642			
14	Villupuram - I	TNAU	2119735			
15	Virudhunagar	TNAU	2091781			
	Total of TNAU KVKs		31440359			
16	Kancheepuram	TANUVAS	583532	Finance Officer, TANUVAS ICAR GIA SALARY	332902010737271	Union Bank of Indian, Moolakadai - Madhavaram Branch: UBIN0533297
17	Namakkal	TANUVAS	1464135			
18	Sivagangai	TANUVAS	1150175			
19	Villupuram - II (Kalakurichhi)	TANUVAS	771351			
	Total of TANUVAS KVKs		3969193			
20	Nagapattinam	TNJFU	1396721	FINANCE OFFICER TNJFU KVK SALARY ACCOUNT	006201000086000	Indian Overseas Bank, Nagapattinam Branch, Tamilnadu IFSC Code: IOBA0000062
	Total of TNJFU KVK		1396721			
21	Dindigul	DU - GRI	1500929	THE REGSITRAR GRI PAY AND ALLOWANCES	110187924818	Canara Bank, Gandigram, Dindigul Dist. IFSC Code: CNRB0008500
	Total of DU GRI KVK		1500929			

Chelvan
8/12/28

Sl. No	Name of KVK	Status of KVK	Amount proposed for release	In favour of	Account No.	Bank and Branch
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
22	Krishnagiri	NGO	1887347	Tamil Nadu Board of Rural		Indian Bank, Kodambakkam
23	Tiruvannamalai	NGO	1300364	Development KVK SALARY ACCOUNT	7808600433	IDIB000V038
Total of TNBRD KVKs			3187711			
24	Ariyalur	NGO	1652184	CREED, KVK NGO-SALARY	43098704935	SBI, Uthyanatham Branch, Ariyalur Dist. IFSC Code:SBIN0006719
25	Coimbatore	NGO	1156511	Sri Avinashlingam KVK Grant A/c Salary	072701000016738	Indian Overseas Bank, Vivekanandapuram Branch, Coimbatore IFSC code: IOBA0000727
26	Erode	NGO	1993594	MYRADA KVK SALARY ACCOUNT	110191173140	Canara Bank, Gobichettipalayam Branch IFSC Code:CNRB0001236
27	Karur	NGO	1702979	Saraswathi KVK SALARY	270901000009361	Indian Overseas Bank, Trichy main branch IFSC Code:IOBA0002709
28	Perambalur	NGO	1323725	ICAR KVK SALARY ACCOUNT PERAMBALUR	43213623594	SBI, Valigandapuram, IFSC code: SBIN0018969
29	Tirunelveli	NGO	1103334	ICAR-RATHINAVLE SUBRAMANIAN EDUCATIONAL TRUST KVK Account	032401000079215	Indian Overseas Bank, Main Branch Kadayannallur-Tirunelveli Dt. Tamil Nadu IOBA0000324
30	Theni	NGO	1157825	CENDECT KRISHI VIGYAN KENDRA PAY AND ALLOWANCES	480202010286205	Union Bank of India, Seepalakottai Branch, UBIN0548022
31	Tuticorin (Thoothukudi)	NGO	1471359	SOCIAL CHANGE AND DEVELOPMENT KVK	5621244232	Central Bank of India, Tirunelveli Junction IFSC Code:CBIN0280924
Total of NGO KVKs			11561511			
Total of TN KVKs			53056424			

Checked
3/1/16

Sl. No	Name of KVK	Status of KVK	Amount proposed for release	In favour of	Account No.	Bank and Branch
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
	PUDUCHERRY					
1	Karaikal	DOA-GoP	971966	DIREC OF AGRI AND FARMERS WEL ICAR ATARI PAY AND ALLOWANCES		SBI, Pondicherry, IFSC Code: SBIN000900
2	Kurumbet/ Pondicherry	DOA-GoP	527286	KVK	43225232416	
	Total of PC KVKs		1499252			
	Grand Total		95807137			

The funds may be e-transferred to the concerned KVKs through PFMS under 1270 code as per column No. 4 to 7 of the above table.

The expenditure may please be met out from the sanctioned budget of the KVKs GRANTS for the F.Y. 2025-26.

This has the proposal and concurrence of the Asstt. Finance & Accounts Officer vide e-office Note# 78 and 80 dated 29.01.2026 and approval of the Director Note # 80 dated 30.01.2026.


(P. Venkatesh)
Asstt. Admin. Officer

Distribution:

1. Asstt. Finance & Accounts Officer, ICAR-ATARI, Hyderabad.
2. Drawing & Disbursing Officer, ICAR-ATARI, Hyderabad.
3. Director of Extensions, ANGRAU/ SVVU / DRYSRHU/ PJTAU/ PVNRTVU/ SKLTHU/ TNAU/ TANUVAS/TNJFU.
4. Comptroller, ANGRAU/ SVVU / DRYSRHU/ PJTAU/ PVNRTVU/ SKLTHU/ TNAU/ TANUVAS/TNJFU.
5. SF & AO, ICAR-CRIDA, Hyderabad and SF & AO, ICAR-NIRCA-Rajahmundry.
6. Concerned Nodal Officer of the KVK, ICAR-ATARI, Hyderabad.
7. Chairman/Secretary of NGO KVKs of ICAR-ATARI, Hyderabad.
8. Sr. Scientist & Head, KVK under ICAR-ATARI, Hyderabad.
9. PS to Director for kind information to the Director, ICAR-ATARI, Hyderabad.
10. Website Copy for uploading website.
11. Office Copy / Guard File.